## Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

	Response to Resistance A response through the use of Applies weaponless physical When any person sustains a When any person complains Discharge of firearm in the limited process.	of non-lethal weapons, I force of strikes, kicks, in apparent substantial s of injury as a result of t	or "take-downs" or fatal injury as the application o	a resu	ılt of the application of t	orce	hat apply) esting)
	2. Date: 06/21/21	3. Time: 0727 Hrs	4. Location: 3	022 No	o. Roosevelt 5. Inc	cident type	e: Open Container
<b>—</b>	6. Resistance Level	7. Explanation		8. Res	sponse Option	9. Explana	ation
NCIDENT	Passive:	Tensed up		$\boxtimes$	Physical Control	Take-do	own
믕	Active:	Pulled Away		$\square$	Non-lethal Weapon	Taser	
Ž	Aggressive:				Deadly Force		
	Deadly Force:				Deadly 1 office	-	
	10. Last Name: Berstein		11. First: Dan	ial	12. Ra	oo. W	13. Sex: M
	14. DOB: 1/25/1980		15. Height: 5'		16. We		180
	17. Did you observe the su	hiect: No X Ves			why in Section 42. If '		
	18. Appeared to be: Interest				d substance Emo		
	19. Injuries: No Evi				cribe and indicate area		
	20. Photographed: No						
	zo. Friotographied.   No	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		<i>Б</i> у. ∟	_ LIVIT/Fatamedic on s	celle 🔲 I	ospital M Detertion
_	<u>\</u>	)			( )		
SUBJECT							
B							
S	/ /		D2	UL			
	1/1	0_	Si	دين			
	5	7 2			4/1	à	
	aw	1000			aw   w	N°	
		1					
					7 ()		
	\ /	'\/					
	22 4-4-4-1/5-4		Poots	rior Vi	ious /		
	22. Anterior View  23. Officer: Thomas Clock	24 Passe M				E!44" 1	0 M/simb4: 000
i	29. Duty Status: On-dut				5. Age: 32 27. Height:	T	8. Weight: 230 30. Yrs Exp: 8
		dent Alleged (If E					
	32. Photographed: No [				: EMT/Paramedic		Hospital
	34. Response option used				. LIVITA diditiodic	011 300110	1 103pitai
	54. Response option used i	O TING OTHER TAKE-U	JOWII, DIIVE OLI				
		1 (	2		\$ {		
띪							5
OFFICER	/ /						
P	/ /						
			NA			(	
	Gul	1 luis			San I	Sul	
		1		/		74 -	
		1			//		
		/( )			( )( )		
	)				)()(		
	35 Anterior View	/ ( )	Posto	rior Vi	ow ( )		

Case No: 21-003267

## Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

	36. TASER® device serial # X12000	RW6	37. TASER® device serial #		
	TASER®Cam serial # V21002AMW		TASER®Cam serial #		
	Cartridge 1 serial #		Cartridge 1 serial #		
ַ	Cartridge 2 serial #		Cartridge 2 serial #		
ONLY	Number of cycles: 1		Number of cycles:		
SE	Type of contact: Probe CODS	☑ Drive Stun	Type of contact: Probe CODS	Drive Stun	
2	Did probes penetrate skin: Yes	No	Did probes penetrate skin: Yes N	Ө	
TASER USE	Target distance at probe launch:	-	Target distance at probe launch:		
¥	Distance between probes:		Distance between probes:		
	Probes removed by (name):		Probes removed by (name):		
	Device downloaded by:		Device downloaded by:		
		TASER® devi	ces, cartridges or details in the incident	t description section	7.
REPORT		ds, mannerisms a istance utilized by ints and/or obser	and actions that justify the use of force. y each officer. ved injuries ical treatment provided to the officer and/or sub	oject.	
	40. Notified Date: 06/21/21	7 7 00 0	41. Time: 0732 Hrs		
	42. Did you respond to the scene:	□ No ⊠ Ye	es (If "No", explain why)		
	43. Did you watch all relevant videos	associated with	the use of force? No Yes (If "No", exp	plain why)	
>	44. Did you meet with the Officer(s):	☐ No 🏻 Yes (	If "No", explain why)		
E I	10.54				
INQUIRY	45. During your review did you find a	ny potential pol	icy violations or training issues associated	with the incident?	_
S	No Yes (If "Yes," list below		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Ķ		,			
VISOR'					-
8			N. D. Grenz British		_
SUPER	46. Were you able to locate any indep	endent witnesse		Dhone Number	_
S	Name		Address	Phone Number	_
	47 la fauthau mariana ya a manana da da F	✓ N	Pablo Rodriguez 2298	20/04/04	
	47. Is further review recommended: [	X No  Yes ITERNAL AFFAIRS	48. Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID	06/21/21 49. Date	_
	50. Did the review of this incident con	clude that use	40. 1 Teparing Supervisor's Signature / ID	73. Date	
μ.	of force was in compliance with Depa		11/1/ - 2217	akalona,	
INT. AFF	policy? No Yes If "No", complet		51. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector	52. Date	
Z	100 m 110 , 30 m 110 , 30 m 110 ,		Signature of internal Allans hispector	oz. Date	
	53. If section 48 is "No" record the Pro	ofessional Stani	dards Control Number: 54 Dat	te Entered:	

Case No: 21-003267

Ī	Age	ncy N	ame					] II	ACID	'EN	A I / IIA A I	ESI	IGATI	ON		Cas	se#	1-003267	
		K	Cey We	st Police L	)ера	rtmen	t				REPO	RT				Da		ne Reported	
Ţ	ORI			ET 0.440	100													<i>06/21/202</i>	1 07:27 Mon
N C	-		C7 11	FL0440.	100				Premi	Т-				Beat	/CD	Las	st Knov	wn Secure 06/21/202	1 07:27 Mon
I			f Inciden	t H ROOSEV	FIT	RIVD	Kov W	est FI.	1	-	ype 1cial Inst	itutio	n	Беай	/GF	At	Found	06/21/202	1 07:27 Mon
D E			ne Incide			DB, D	, ricy iii	(Com)			Tools HA			FT				00/21/202	Activity
N T	#1			est / Escape					Entry		11717	100, 1	Exit				Securi	ity	
D	_	XO	M ne Incide	4				(Com)	Weap	on / 1	Toole								Activity
Α	#2			Violation				(COIII)	ļ.	0117 1	10018		E. 4				Canani		
T A		XO							Entry				Exit				Securi	<u> </u>	1 Anticopte
	#3	Cri	ne Incide	nt				( )	Weap	on / ]	Fools								Activity
									Entry				Exit				Securi	ity	
мо																			
MO																			
	# of		ns 2	iness Name (L			UBLIC/S	STATE		_	Injury: Victim of		DOB	Race	Sex	Relation		Domestic: N Resident Stat	us Military
v	V1			F FLORIDA		1151, 14110	idie)				Crime #	11	168	Racc	SUA	To Offe			Branch/Status
I		Щ.									Ι,	Age	•			ST	Hom	N/A ne Phone	
T	Hor	ne Ad	aress														Hon	ne Filone	
I M	Em	ploye	Name/A	ddress										Bus	iness	Phone		Mobile P	hone
	VY	D ·	Make	Model		Sty	tle l	Color		Lic	:/Lis			VIN					
				im (Denote V2	2, V3)	0=0	wner (if o	ther than vi	ctim)	R =	Reporting Injury			than vi	ictim	)			
O T	Code	137		NMENT , First, Middle	)						Victim of		ОВ	Race	Sex	Relatio	nship	Resident Stat	us Military
Н	V2		TYOF	KEY WEST	1						Crime #	1.1				To Offe	ender	37/4	Branch/Status
E R		ne Ad	ldress								2,	Age				ST	Hor	N/A ne Phone	
S	E	3V												I.D.,		Dhama		No. Lil. D	1
I	Em	ploye	Name/A	address										Dus	mess	Phone		Mobile P	none
N	Тур										Injury								
V O	Cod	e Na	me (Last	, First, Middle	)						Victim of Crime #		ЮВ	Race	Sex	Relatio To Offe		Resident Stat	us Military Branch/Status
L V												Age	;				177	TO!	
E	Ho	me Ac	ldress														Hor	ne Phone	
D	Em	ploye	Name/A	ddress										Bus	iness	Phone		Mobile F	hone
	T.=	Lost	S = Sto	len R = Reco	overe	1 D=1	Damaged	Z = Seizeo	d B=	Burn	ned C = C	ounter	feit / Forg	ed F	= Fc	und	-		
				(	"OJ"	= Recov	ered for C	ther Jurisdi	iction)										
	VI #		Status Frm/To	Value	OJ	QTY			ty Descr	riptio	n			Ma	ke/N	lodel		Se	rial Number
		35	EVID	\$0.00		2		NGS:BWC 34 NGS: BWC 3							_			_	_
P		35 35	EVID EVID	\$0.00 \$0.00		1		NGS: TASER										V21002AM	W
R		99	EVID	\$0.00		8													
O P																			
E						-													
R T										_									
Y																			
	Off	cer/II	)# ·	CI ADV TII	014	AC E	12101								_		_		
	_	est ID		CLARK, TH (0)	OIVL	1.3 E	(3484)			-		_	Supervi	sor			_	(0)	
Status			ant Signa				Case	e Status	_			,	Case Di	ispositi	on:				Page 1
rutus	I	-	-				1 Clear	ed By Arrest			06/21	/2021		lanven	I Ru	Arract		06/21/2021	I agv I

#### INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

Case # 21-003267

Statu: Code	s L=	Lost	S = Stolen R = Re	covered D = Dan	naged $Z = Seized$ $B = Burned$ $C = Counterfeit / I$	Forged F = Found
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity
D						
R U						
G						
S						
		ting Of				
	HA	YNIE,	T. (3836), STU	TZ, T. (3138)		

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

NARRATIVE			

# REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE Key West Police Department 21-003267 Victim Offense STATE OF FLORIDA RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE Mon 06/21/2021 07:27

On Monday, 06/21/21, at approximately 0727hrs, Ofc. T. Stutz (Field Training Officer) and I (Ofc. T. Clark), while on routine patrol of 3022 N. Roosevelt Blvd (Keys Federal Credit Union), observed a trespasser in the posted rear of the property.

\*\*\*Body worn camera activated\*\*\*\*

On approach, I saw a seated, shirtless white male, later identified by FL ID as, Daniel Bernstein 01/25/80. Daniel had a clearly marked open alcoholic beverage (Smirnoff Ice Smash, 8% ALC/VOL, 1 pint, half consumed).

Daniel exhibited slurred speech, glassy/watery bloodshot eyes and the overwhelming odor of an alcoholic beverage on his breath.

Upon informing Daniel of the posted trespassing signs (KWPD has permissions to trespass subjects) and giving a verbal warning for open container and trespassing, Daniel decided to drink from the open alcoholic beverage in my presence, in clear defiance.

I informed Daniel he was under arrest for drinking from an open alcoholic beverage in my presence after being warned.

Daniel appeared tense after this, I had Daniel stand, so that I may place him under arrest. I grabbed Daniel's left wrist and Ofc. Stutz grabbed Daniel's right arm so that I may place him in handcuffs.

Daniel tensed his muscles in defiance and pulled from our grasps, in an attempt to keep me from performing my lawful arrest. Daniel pulled his arms to the front of his body, disobeying lawful orders to place his hands behind his back and actively resisting our efforts.

Daniel placed his hands/arms to his front and was pulling away from me as if to flee. I performed a controlled takedown to the ground of Daniel from his left side. Once on the ground Daniel received lawful commands to place his arms behind his back and continued to pull them from our grasps underneath him. I warned Daniel he would be tasered if he failed to do so.

I issued a drive stun from my department issued taser (cartridge removed) to the left small of Daniel's back (photo later uploaded into evidence).

The drive stun was effective, Daniel then complied and was placed under arrest. EMS responded to my location at my request, to treat the small laceration to the forehead that Daniel suffered from the takedown. Daniel declined transport to LKMC.

I picked up the clearly marked alcoholic beverage. It was cold to the touch and contained an orange liquid, that when poured out foamed. The beverage exhibited an overwhelming, distinct sweet odor of an alcoholic beverage.

Sgt. P. Rodriguez responded to the scene to complete a Response to Resistance Incident at my request. BWC and Taser later uploaded into evidence.

I transported Daniel to Monroe County Jail, without incident.

	ORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA 21-003267
Key West Police Department		21-003207
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
STATE OF FLORIDA	RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE	Mon 06/21/2021 07:27

At this time, due to the totality of the circumstances I find probable cause to charge Daniel with open container in violation of municipal ordinance, after clearly drinking from alcoholic beverage, in my presence after warning.

I also find probable cause to charge Daniel with resisting arrest without violence, in violation of Florida State Statutes, after willfully disobeying lawful commands and actively resisting my efforts to place him under arrest (twisting and pulling away from our grasps).

This case is cleared by arrest\*\*\*

### **Incident Report Suspect List**

Key West Police Department

OCA: 21-003267

	Name (Last, First,	Middle)					Also k	nown	As				Home Ad	dress	
1	BERNSTEIN	DANII	EL JOS	EPH										TH AVE. LO	
-	Business Address	270275	210215				L .		_			-	KEYN	VEST, FL 33	040
	Business Address	NONE,	NONE												
Ì	DOB	Age	Race	Sex	Eth	Hgt	Wgt	Ha	air	Eye	Skin		Driver's I	icense / State.	
	01/25/1980	41	W	M	N	508	150	0 .	BRO	BRO	FAR		B6521	70800250 F	FL
Ì	Scars, Marks, Ta	ttoos, or o	ther dist	inguishir	ng featu	res	i.	y.	7		ri .				
	Reported Susp	ect Deta	ail Su	spect Ag	ge	R	ace	Sex	Eth	Heigh	ıt		Weight		SSN
1	Weapon, Type	Featur	e	Make		M	odel			Colo	or	Cali	ber	Dir of Travel	
- 1	1 / 1													Mode of Travel	
İ	VehYr/Make/Mod	lel		Drs	Style		C	olor		Lic/St	-		_	VIN	
	Notes									P	hysical Cl	ıar			

OCA: 21-003267

Property Description				Make			Model			C	aliber
RECORDINGS:	BWC 3484										
Color	Serial No.		Value		ea aa	Qty	2.00	Unit		Jurisdict	
Status	Date	NIC#		State #	\$0.00		2.000 Local #			AN L	ocally
Evidence	06/21/2021	NIC #		Butte #			Loour n		ľ	2111	
Name (Last, First, Mid					DOB			Age	Rad	ce	Sex
City Of Key Wes						//					
Notes	,										
Property Description				Make			Model			С	aliber
RECORDINGS:	BWC 3138										
Color	Serial No.		Value			Qty		Unit		Jurisdict	
		-			\$0.00	L.,	1.00	9			ocally
Status	Date	NIC#		State #			Local #		lo	AN	
Evidence	06/21/2021				1						1-
Name (Last, First, Mid	•				DOB	,		Age	Ra	ce	Sex
City Of Key Wes  Notes	t,					/,					1
Notes  Property Description				Make			Model			C	aliber
Notes  Property Description  RECORDINGS:	TASER VIDEO		Value	Make				Unit		C	
Notes  Property Description	TASER VIDEO Serial No.		Value	Make	\$0.00	Qty		1 ' '		Jurisdict	ion
Notes  Property Description  RECORDINGS:	TASER VIDEO	NIC#	Value	Make State #	\$0.00	Qty	Model	1 ' '	C	Jurisdict	
Notes  Property Description  RECORDINGS:	TASER VIDEO Serial No. V21002AMW	NIC#	Value		\$0.00	Qty	Model 1.00	1 ' '	C	Jurisdict	ion
Notes  Property Description  RECORDINGS:  Color  Status	FASER VIDEO  Serial No.  V21002AMW  Date  06/21/2021	NIC#	Value		\$0.00 DOB	Qty	Model  1.00  Local #	1 ' '	C	Jurisdict  L OAN	ion
Notes  Property Description  RECORDINGS:  Color  Status  Evidence	FASER VIDEO  Serial No.  V21002AMW  Date  06/21/2021  dle)	NIC#	Value			Qty	Model  1.00 Local #	0		Jurisdict  L OAN	ion .ocally
Notes  Property Description  RECORDINGS:  Color  Status  Evidence  Name (Last, First, Mid	FASER VIDEO  Serial No.  V21002AMW  Date  06/21/2021  dle)	NIC#	Value			Qty	Model  1.00 Local #	0		Jurisdict  L OAN	ion .ocally
Notes  Property Description  RECORDINGS:  Color  Status  Evidence  Name (Last, First, Mid  City Of Key Wes	FASER VIDEO  Serial No.  V21002AMW  Date  06/21/2021  dle)	NIC#	Value			Qty	Model  1.00 Local #	0		Jurisdict  L OAN	ion .ocally
Notes  Property Description  RECORDINGS:  Color  Status  Evidence  Name (Last, First, Mid  City Of Key Wes	FASER VIDEO  Serial No.  V21002AMW  Date  06/21/2021  dle)	NIC#	Value			Qty	Model  1.00 Local #	0		Jurisdict  L OAN  ce	ion .ocally
Notes  Property Description  RECORDINGS: Color  Status  Evidence  Name (Last, First, Mid  City Of Key Wes  Notes  Property Description	FASER VIDEO  Serial No.  V21002AMW  Date  06/21/2021  dle)	NIC#	Value	State #		Qty	Model  1.00  Local #	0		Jurisdict  L OAN  ce	ocally Sex
Notes  Property Description  RECORDINGS: Color  Status  Evidence  Name (Last, First, Mid  City Of Key Wes  Notes	FASER VIDEO  Serial No.  V21002AMW  Date  06/21/2021  dle)	NIC#	Value	State #	DOB	Qty	Model  1.00 Local #	Age Unit		Jurisdict  L  OAN  ce  C	Sex
Notes  Property Description  RECORDINGS: Color  Status  Evidence  Name (Last, First, Mid  City Of Key Wes  Notes  Property Description  PHOTOS	Serial No.   V21002AMW   Date   06/21/2021   die)   Serial No.   Date   Date	NIC#		State #		Qty / /	Model  1.00  Local #	Age Unit	Ra	Jurisdict  L  OAN  ce  C	Sex
Notes  Property Description  RECORDINGS: Color  Status  Evidence  Name (Last, First, Mid  City Of Key Wes  Notes  Property Description  PHOTOS  Color  Status	Serial No.   V21002AMW   Date   06/21/2021			State #	DOB	Qty / /	Model  1.00 Local #  Model  8.00 Local #	Age Unit	Ra	Jurisdict  L OAN  ce  C Jurisdict  L OAN	Sex